SUMMIT1i
Data  SheetData  Sheet
The Summit®1i is the ideal switch for mid-tier aggregation in
enterprise, building a small enterprise core, basement customer
premise equipment (CPE) for metro area networks, or for server
load balancing/web cache redirection in server co-location and
hosting environments. With a compact 2U factor, the Summit1i
switch integrates non-blocking wire-speed IP/IPX routing and

© 2004 Extreme Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 3
DATA  SHEET  -  SUMMIT1 i
Ordering Information
Description     Part Number
11102 Summit1i with 6 fixed 100/1000BASE-T ports (RJ-45) and two unpopulated GBIC-based 1000BASE-X ports (SC), Full Layer 3
Software License, dual power supply
11104 Summit1i with 6 fixed 1000BASE-SX ports (MT-RJ) and two unpopulated GBIC-based 1000BASE-X ports (SC), Full Layer 3
Software License, dual power supply
10011 1000BASE-SX GBIC-based transceiver, SC connector, for use with multimode fiber with distances up to 550 meters
10013 1000BASE-LX GBIC-based transceiver fro distances up to 10Km; Sc connector, for use with single mode fiber
10017 1000BASE-ZX GBIC-based transceiver, extra long distance single mode fiber, 70Km/21db budget SC connector
10018 UTP GBIC, 1000BASE-T GBIC-based transceiver, RJ-45 connector, 80 meter range over CAT5 copper cable
10019 LX100 GBIC 100 Kilometer range over single mode fiber, SC connector 1000BASE-ZX compatible
Reliability
- Minimum 93,352 hrs calculated MTBF with 1 PSU to Mil HDBK
- 217F Notice 1, Parts Stress Method